503745592 03/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3792237

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
REGINALD L. STILV	VELL		02/07/2013	
ADRIAN C. SAMAN	IEGO		02/07/2013	
BRENT ATKINSON			02/07/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΖΑΤΑ			
Name: ALLOSOURCE		DURCE		
Street Address:	6278 SC	6278 SOUTH TROY CIRCLE		
City:	CENTE	CENTENNIAL		
State/Country:	COLOR	ADO		
Postal Code:	80111			
Application Numbe	e r: 1	4858941		
Application Numbe	I	4858941		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	E DATA (ill be sent to	303)571-4321 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i>		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	CE DATA (ill be sent to r, if provided;	303)571-4321 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces i if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA (ill be sent to r, if provided; 3	303)571-4321 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 003-571-4000		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	CE DATA (ill be sent to r, if provided; 3	303)571-4321 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces i if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L	IS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA (ill be sent to r, if provided; 3 p me: h	303)571-4321 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L 303-571-4000 prader@kilpatricktownsend.com	IS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (<i>ill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> a p me: 1	303)571-4321 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L</i> 303-571-4000 brader@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLF 400 WEWATTA STREET SUITE 600	IS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	E DATA (<i>ill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> a p me: 1	303)571-4321 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 303-571-4000 orader@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLF 400 WEWATTA STREET	IS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (<i>ill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> 3 me: 1 5 5 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	303)571-4321 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L</i> 303-571-4000 brader@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLF 400 WEWATTA STREET SUITE 600	IS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (ill be sent to r, if provided; me: 1 5 5 5 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	303)571-4321 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 303-571-4000 orader@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLF 400 WEWATTA STREET SUITE 600 DENVER, COLORADO 80202	IS Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (ill be sent to r, if provided; me: 1 5 5 5 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	303)571-4321 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U 303-571-4000 orader@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLF 400 WEWATTA STREET SUITE 600 DENVER, COLORADO 80202 093226-0946654-000440USC2	IS Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Reginald L. Stilwell of 15956 Butterwort Circle, Parker, CO 80134, Adrian C. Samaniego of 11131 Bayne Way, Parker, CO 80134 and Brent Atkinson of 9189 Fox Fire Way, Highlands Ranch, CO 80129, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified provisional patent application:

Title of Invention:	FLOWABLE MATRIX COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS
Filing Date:	December 12, 2012
Application No.:	13/712,295; and

WHEREAS, ALLOSOURCE, located at 6278 South Troy Circle, Centennial, CO 80111, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	17-Feb-20/3
--------	-------------

Dated:

4321934V

Réginald Stilwel Adrian Samaniego Brent Atkinson

RECORDED: 03/21/2016